
Place Name Bib No Gender Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Maximilian Antush 128 M 0:17:01.1 0:17:03.0 00:01.9 5:29/M

2 Hunter Cowan 56 M 0:17:08.4 0:17:10.2 00:01.8 5:32/M

3 Tyler Flannery 130 M 0:19:14.3 0:19:16.0 00:01.7 6:12/M

4 Ashely Densmore 141 F 0:20:32.1 0:20:34.2 00:02.1 6:37/M

5 Anita Behrbaum 135 F 0:20:35.4 0:20:37.5 00:02.1 6:38/M

6 Barry Carel 111 M 0:20:44.0 0:20:55.3 00:11.3 6:41/M

7 Karen Leahy 133 F 0:20:45.9 0:20:49.0 00:03.1 6:42/M

8 Mike Hominda 42 M 0:20:54.4 0:20:57.8 00:03.4 6:45/M

9 Jamie Keeley 50 F 0:20:55.6 0:20:57.6 00:02.0 6:45/M

10 Erick Lindbergh 54 M 0:21:36.6 0:21:40.7 00:04.1 6:58/M

11 Megan Ellis Sumner 20 F 0:22:00.2 0:22:03.6 00:03.4 7:06/M

12 Pete Klobutcher 51 M 0:22:36.4 0:22:40.1 00:03.7 7:17/M

13 Danny Richards 83 M 0:22:40.9 0:22:45.2 00:04.3 7:19/M

14 Kyle Howlett 125 M 0:22:45.3 0:22:48.3 00:03.0 7:20/M

15 Wanda Howlett 123 F 0:23:06.6 0:23:10.1 00:03.5 7:27/M

16 Roy Osterhaus 72 M 0:23:24.7 0:23:29.8 00:05.1 7:33/M

17 Jessica Collins 117 F 0:23:30.1 0:23:32.5 00:02.4 7:35/M

18 Bradley Densmore 140 M 0:23:39.0 0:23:41.8 00:02.8 7:38/M

19 Nicole Ralston 81 F 0:23:54.3 0:23:58.4 00:04.1 7:43/M

20 DeeDee Brown 145 F 0:23:59.5 0:24:21.2 00:21.7 7:44/M

21 Jay Lindbergh 55 M 0:24:02.0 0:24:05.8 00:03.8 7:45/M

22 Jake Hagen 30 M 0:24:57.5 0:24:59.4 00:01.9 8:03/M

23 Steve Brown 144 M 0:25:01.0 0:25:22.5 00:21.5 8:04/M

24 Tim Wright 99 M 0:25:08.0 0:25:34.6 00:26.6 8:06/M

25 Scottland Jacobson 44 M 0:26:02.5 0:26:12.6 00:10.1 8:24/M

26 Madison Newell 115 F 0:26:16.8 0:26:19.7 00:02.9 8:28/M

27 Angela Downing 154 F 0:26:19.0 0:26:29.4 00:10.4 8:29/M

28 Rick Ehrenberg 19 M 0:26:25.4 0:26:52.8 00:27.4 8:31/M

29 Cindy Cardenas 164 F 0:26:26.6 0:26:50.8 00:24.2 8:32/M

30 Ellen Moline 157 F 0:26:34.5 0:26:45.9 00:11.4 8:34/M

31 Ed Holtgraves 161 M 0:26:49.3 0:27:04.5 00:15.2 8:39/M

32 Stephanie Baumann 129 F 0:26:50.9 0:26:55.2 00:04.3 8:39/M

33 Liz Keeley 49 F 0:26:57.2 0:26:59.9 00:02.7 8:42/M

34 Mary Ellrodt 102 F 0:27:00.9 0:27:11.5 00:10.6 8:43/M

35 Mike Walls 93 M 0:27:09.1 0:27:14.9 00:05.8 8:45/M

36 Lauren Covey 156 F 0:27:11.4 0:27:14.4 00:03.0 8:46/M

37 Mike McCabe 150 M 0:27:14.1 0:27:28.9 00:14.8 8:47/M

38 Derrick Howlett 124 M 0:27:27.4 0:27:31.2 00:03.8 8:51/M

39 Mike Howard 142 M 0:27:32.1 0:27:46.4 00:14.3 8:53/M

40 Brandee Alexander 126 F 0:27:50.9 0:27:57.1 00:06.2 8:59/M

41 Kaisa Swenddal-White 91 F 0:27:52.3 0:28:18.6 00:26.3 8:59/M

River Rush 2010

Overall Finish List
Saturday, February 27, 2010
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC



Place Name Bib No Gender Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

42 Tina Covey 155 F 0:28:05.0 0:28:26.9 00:21.9 9:04/M

43 McKinley Johnson 132 F 0:28:15.7 0:28:17.7 00:02.0 9:07/M

44 Miya Mukai 65 F 0:28:16.1 0:28:18.6 00:02.5 9:07/M

45 Brent Neu 68 M 0:28:31.3 0:28:39.1 00:07.8 9:12/M

46 Megan Pries 162 F 0:28:38.4 0:29:09.8 00:31.4 9:14/M

47 Frank Ramirez 85 M 0:28:41.6 0:29:03.7 00:22.1 9:15/M

48 Zack Baker 153 M 0:28:45.4 0:28:56.3 00:10.9 9:16/M

49 Katie Baker 151 F 0:28:46.5 0:28:57.1 00:10.6 9:17/M

50 Teresa Gillette 134 F 0:28:51.0 0:29:14.4 00:23.4 9:18/M

51 Elbert Field 21 M 0:28:55.4 0:29:01.2 00:05.8 9:20/M

52 Leanna Aker 1 F 0:29:01.7 0:29:14.2 00:12.5 9:22/M

53 Trisha Spietz 122 F 0:29:07.2 0:29:15.6 00:08.4 9:24/M

54 Monique Walls 92 F 0:29:11.6 0:29:18.6 00:07.0 9:25/M

55 Kim Fredericks 23 F 0:29:13.3 0:29:25.1 00:11.8 9:25/M

56 Carla Morrison 109 F 0:29:22.1 0:29:33.1 00:11.0 9:28/M

57 Anastasia Finney 114 F 0:29:26.6 0:29:29.7 00:03.1 9:30/M

58 Cheryl Roper 86 F 0:29:31.3 0:29:35.8 00:04.5 9:31/M

59 David Hardt 37 M 0:29:37.8 0:29:42.3 00:04.5 9:33/M

60 David Olson 71 M 0:29:48.6 0:30:04.2 00:15.6 9:37/M

61 Daniel Chicketti 10 M 0:29:50.1 0:30:23.3 00:33.2 9:37/M

62 Treena Daniels 14 F 0:29:57.8 0:30:06.0 00:08.2 9:40/M

63 Marsha Nelson 108 F 0:30:28.8 0:30:37.9 00:09.1 9:50/M

64 Tom Sernka 87 M 0:30:34.3 0:30:39.9 00:05.6 9:52/M

65 Lisa Gallinatti 24 F 0:30:39.7 0:30:53.9 00:14.2 9:53/M

66 Melissa Brownell 5 F 0:30:40.0 0:30:54.2 00:14.2 9:54/M

67 Tom Keeley 48 M 0:30:42.2 0:30:42.2 9:54/M

68 Rachel Mason 159 F 0:30:46.2 0:30:52.8 00:06.6 9:55/M

69 Kim Cunningham 127 F 0:30:48.4 0:30:53.3 00:04.9 9:56/M

70 Teri Varnum 106 F 0:31:09.1 0:31:18.9 00:09.8 10:03/M

71 Jeanette Spivey 89 F 0:31:10.1 0:31:16.8 00:06.7 10:03/M

72 Sanford Pearl 76 M 0:31:15.1 0:31:26.3 00:11.2 10:05/M

73 Michelle Patsey 73 F 0:32:22.7 0:32:34.9 00:12.2 10:26/M

74 Rick Thompson 149 M 0:32:35.8 0:33:12.0 00:36.2 10:31/M

75 Glenn Dickson 148 M 0:33:02.3 0:33:16.6 00:14.3 10:39/M

76 Suzi Hand 160 F 0:33:10.9 0:33:34.4 00:23.5 10:42/M

77 Jodi Pretz 77 F 0:33:31.8 0:33:31.8 10:49/M

78 Emily Valnes 163 F 0:33:46.9 0:34:20.0 00:33.1 10:54/M

79 Kylee Chicketti 11 F 0:33:47.5 0:34:20.2 00:32.7 10:54/M

80 Jackie Hattori 39 F 0:33:57.8 0:34:17.2 00:19.4 10:57/M

81 Gina Hagen 29 F 0:34:13.1 0:34:33.4 00:20.3 11:02/M

82 Chris Book 4 F 0:34:13.5 0:34:33.1 00:19.6 11:02/M

83 Sandra Halford 31 F 0:34:13.6 0:34:35.1 00:21.5 11:02/M

84 James Halford 33 M 0:34:14.0 0:34:34.9 00:20.9 11:03/M

85 Jeanette Jones 105 F 0:34:24.3 0:34:35.9 00:11.6 11:06/M



Place Name Bib No Gender Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

86 Jessica Arnold 121 F 0:34:25.8 0:34:36.8 00:11.0 11:06/M

87 McKenna Henry 112 F 0:34:38.1 0:34:46.9 00:08.8 11:10/M

88 Katie Henry 113 F 0:34:40.6 0:34:49.1 00:08.5 11:11/M

89 Micha Llamoso 58 F 0:34:56.5 0:35:16.5 00:20.0 11:16/M

90 Deneen Nelson 104 F 0:34:56.8 0:35:06.2 00:09.4 11:16/M

91 Nick Malik 165 M 0:35:22.3 0:35:42.6 00:20.3 11:25/M

92 Robert Cangbah 158 M 0:35:49.9 0:36:17.5 00:27.6 11:33/M

93 Katie Michlitsch 64 F 0:36:03.6 0:36:15.7 00:12.1 11:38/M

94 Cindi Blansfield 2 F 0:36:24.9 0:36:41.5 00:16.6 11:45/M

95 Michelle Mullins 103 F 0:37:37.6 0:37:47.3 00:09.7 12:08/M

96 Lisa Knapp 101 F 0:37:59.0 0:38:09.2 00:10.2 12:15/M

97 Jane McCabe 60 F 0:38:40.2 0:38:57.5 00:17.3 12:28/M

98 Reed Roperick 143 M 0:38:48.0 0:39:07.5 00:19.5 12:31/M

99 Elaina Cepeda 131 F 0:39:02.5 0:39:04.7 00:02.2 12:35/M

100 Kylee Mead 119 F 0:39:04.4 0:39:05.3 00:00.9 12:36/M

101 Katie Neu 67 F 0:39:06.3 0:39:14.3 00:08.0 12:37/M

102 Jordan Pearl 75 F 0:39:06.5 0:39:19.9 00:13.4 12:37/M

103 Alicia Madsen 59 F 0:39:06.6 0:39:19.7 00:13.1 12:37/M

104 Emma Halford 34 F 0:39:15.5 0:39:36.2 00:20.7 12:40/M

105 David Halford 32 M 0:39:16.3 0:39:37.7 00:21.4 12:40/M

106 Cory Pearl 74 F 0:40:05.6 0:40:18.7 00:13.1 12:56/M

107 Elaine Hetterly 40 F 0:41:43.6 0:42:11.9 00:28.3 13:27/M

108 Teri Goodwin 26 F 0:41:52.1 0:42:09.0 00:16.9 13:30/M

109 Sue Baker 152 F 0:42:23.8 0:42:38.2 00:14.4 13:40/M

110 Holly Dickson 147 F 0:42:41.9 0:42:56.9 00:15.0 13:46/M

111 Janet Hominda 41 F 0:43:29.6 0:43:48.0 00:18.4 14:02/M

112 Krystle Meager 146 F 0:44:30.0 0:45:04.8 00:34.8 14:21/M

113 Cindy Winston 107 F 0:44:48.7 0:45:10.9 00:22.2 14:27/M

114 Heather Estes 110 F 0:44:48.7 0:45:11.2 00:22.5 14:27/M

115 Robert Rakos 80 M 0:44:55.1 0:45:21.4 00:26.3 14:29/M

116 Laurie Crawford 138 F 0:45:40.0 0:46:08.9 00:28.9 14:44/M

117 Kimberly Ehrenberg 18 F 0:46:37.3 0:47:07.7 00:30.4 15:02/M

118 Debbie Leighton 53 F 0:46:48.6 0:47:04.4 00:15.8 15:06/M

119 Alicia Hardt 36 F 0:46:51.9 0:47:22.8 00:30.9 15:07/M

120 Jennefer Henson 136 F 0:46:54.8 0:47:02.9 00:08.1 15:08/M

121 Dawn Cummings 13 F 0:47:04.6 0:47:20.3 00:15.7 15:11/M

122 Jill Dolan 17 F 0:47:14.0 0:47:32.2 00:18.2 15:14/M



Place Name Bib No Gender Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

123 Karyn Horibe 43 F 0:47:14.1 0:47:32.0 00:17.9 15:14/M

124 Sammie Wilson 98 F 0:47:29.9 0:47:43.0 00:13.1 15:19/M

125 Kirsten Wilson 96 F 0:47:39.5 0:47:52.4 00:12.9 15:22/M

126 Tracey Reuck 82 F 0:48:16.4 0:48:24.9 00:08.5 15:34/M

127 Lisa Gunderson 28 F 0:48:16.8 0:48:24.5 00:07.7 15:34/M

128 Nadyne Meteyer 137 F 0:49:00.7 0:49:22.4 00:21.7 15:48/M

129 Monika Sundbaum 90 F 0:49:00.8 0:49:19.3 00:18.5 15:48/M

130 Joe Lizee 57 M 0:49:01.6 0:49:20.0 00:18.4 15:49/M

131 Maddie Wilson 97 F 0:49:06.2 0:49:19.5 00:13.3 15:50/M

132 Kathy Long 139 F 0:49:13.5 0:49:45.9 00:32.4 15:53/M

133 Dorothy Harris 38 F 0:49:17.4 0:49:45.2 00:27.8 15:54/M

134 Kari Chicketti 12 F 0:49:27.4 0:50:00.4 00:33.0 15:57/M

135 LeeAnn Jaeckel 45 F 0:49:27.6 0:50:05.0 00:37.4 15:57/M

136 Maddy Blansfield 3 F 0:49:31.6 0:49:49.4 00:17.8 15:58/M

137 Sharon Frank 22 F 0:49:31.9 0:49:49.5 00:17.6 15:58/M

138 Tammy Radford 78 F 0:51:17.4 0:51:53.9 00:36.5 16:33/M

139 Alicia Michlitsch 61 F 0:51:26.1 0:51:38.8 00:12.7 16:35/M

140 Gaelynne Michlitsch 63 F 0:51:26.3 0:51:38.1 00:11.8 16:35/M

141 Tina Pries 118 F 0:51:27.5 0:51:59.5 00:32.0 16:36/M

142 Colleen Ludden 116 M 0:51:27.6 0:51:59.5 00:31.9 16:36/M

143 Kayli Michlitsch 62 F 0:51:27.9 0:51:40.3 00:12.4 16:36/M

144 Anna Chamberlain 8 F 0:51:47.0 0:51:59.4 00:12.4 16:42/M

145 Lorna Rakos 79 F 0:51:49.4 0:52:17.0 00:27.6 16:43/M

146 Alan Klein 120 M 0:51:54.7 0:52:13.5 00:18.8 16:45/M

147 Terry Davidson 166 F 0:51:55.5 0:51:55.5 16:45/M

148 Matthew Yamashita 100 M 0:54:18.4 0:54:25.5 00:07.1 17:31/M

149 Kimberly Greene 27 F 1:02:15.8 1:02:41.3 00:25.5 20:05/M

150 Diane Willis 95 F 1:02:18.2 1:02:43.9 00:25.7 20:06/M

151 Lori Harding 35 F 1:02:19.1 1:02:44.9 00:25.8 20:06/M

152 Lisa Kohout 52 F 1:02:32.5 1:02:41.8 00:09.3 20:10/M

153 Barbara Nowaczyk 70 F 1:02:33.0 1:02:42.9 00:09.9 20:11/M



Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Jessica Collins 117 2 0:23:30.1 0:23:32.5 00:02.4 7:35/M

2 Madison Newell 115 3 0:26:16.8 0:26:19.7 00:02.9 8:28/M

3 McKinley Johnson 132 5 0:28:15.7 0:28:17.7 00:02.0 9:07/M

4 Miya Mukai 65 6 0:28:16.1 0:28:18.6 00:02.5 9:07/M

5 Anastasia Finney 114 7 0:29:26.6 0:29:29.7 00:03.1 9:30/M

6 Emily Valnes 163 8 0:33:46.9 0:34:20.0 00:33.1 10:54/M

7 Kylee Chicketti 11 9 0:33:47.5 0:34:20.2 00:32.7 10:54/M

8 McKenna Henry 112 11 0:34:38.1 0:34:46.9 00:08.8 11:10/M

9 Elaina Cepeda 131 12 0:39:02.5 0:39:04.7 00:02.2 12:35/M

10 Kylee Mead 119 13 0:39:04.4 0:39:05.3 00:00.9 12:36/M

11 Katie Neu 67 14 0:39:06.3 0:39:14.3 00:08.0 12:37/M

12 Emma Halford 34 15 0:39:15.5 0:39:36.2 00:20.7 12:40/M

13 Sammie Wilson 98 16 0:47:29.9 0:47:43.0 00:13.1 15:19/M

14 Maddie Wilson 97 17 0:49:06.2 0:49:19.5 00:13.3 15:50/M

15 Maddy Blansfield 3 18 0:49:31.6 0:49:49.4 00:17.8 15:58/M

16 Kayli Michlitsch 62 19 0:51:27.9 0:51:40.3 00:12.4 16:36/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Kyle Howlett 125 1 0:22:45.3 0:22:48.3 00:03.0 7:20/M

2 Derrick Howlett 124 4 0:27:27.4 0:27:31.2 00:03.8 8:51/M

3 James Halford 33 10 0:34:14.0 0:34:34.9 00:20.9 11:03/M

4 Matthew Yamashita 100 20 0:54:18.4 0:54:25.5 00:07.1 17:31/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Ashely Densmore 141 4 0:20:32.1 0:20:34.2 00:02.1 6:37/M

2 Jamie Keeley 50 5 0:20:55.6 0:20:57.6 00:02.0 6:45/M

3 Ellen Moline 157 7 0:26:34.5 0:26:45.9 00:11.4 8:34/M

4 Liz Keeley 49 8 0:26:57.2 0:26:59.9 00:02.7 8:42/M

5 Lauren Covey 156 9 0:27:11.4 0:27:14.4 00:03.0 8:46/M

6 Katie Baker 151 11 0:28:46.5 0:28:57.1 00:10.6 9:17/M

7 Micha Llamoso 58 12 0:34:56.5 0:35:16.5 00:20.0 11:16/M

8 Jordan Pearl 75 14 0:39:06.5 0:39:19.9 00:13.4 12:37/M

River Rush 2010

Age Group Results
Saturday, February 27, 2010
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Female Youth

Male Youth

Female High School



Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

9 Kari Chicketti 12 15 0:49:27.4 0:50:00.4 00:33.0 15:57/M

10 Terry Davidson 166 16 0:51:55.5 0:51:55.5 16:45/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Maximilian Antush 128 1 0:17:01.1 0:17:03.0 00:01.9 5:29/M

2 Hunter Cowan 56 2 0:17:08.4 0:17:10.2 00:01.8 5:32/M

3 Tyler Flannery 130 3 0:19:14.3 0:19:16.0 00:01.7 6:12/M

4 Jake Hagen 30 6 0:24:57.5 0:24:59.4 00:01.9 8:03/M

5 Zack Baker 153 10 0:28:45.4 0:28:56.3 00:10.9 9:16/M

6 Nick Malik 165 13 0:35:22.3 0:35:42.6 00:20.3 11:25/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Anita Behrbaum 135 1 0:20:35.4 0:20:37.5 00:02.1 6:38/M

2 Karen Leahy 133 3 0:20:45.9 0:20:49.0 00:03.1 6:42/M

3 Megan Ellis Sumner 20 4 0:22:00.2 0:22:03.6 00:03.4 7:06/M

4 Wanda Howlett 123 7 0:23:06.6 0:23:10.1 00:03.5 7:27/M

5 Nicole Ralston 81 9 0:23:54.3 0:23:58.4 00:04.1 7:43/M

6 DeeDee Brown 145 10 0:23:59.5 0:24:21.2 00:21.7 7:44/M

7 Angela Downing 154 14 0:26:19.0 0:26:29.4 00:10.4 8:29/M

8 Cindy Cardenas 164 16 0:26:26.6 0:26:50.8 00:24.2 8:32/M

9 Stephanie Baumann 129 17 0:26:50.9 0:26:55.2 00:04.3 8:39/M

10 Brandee Alexander 126 21 0:27:50.9 0:27:57.1 00:06.2 8:59/M

11 Tina Covey 155 22 0:28:05.0 0:28:26.9 00:21.9 9:04/M

12 Megan Pries 162 24 0:28:38.4 0:29:09.8 00:31.4 9:14/M

13 Teresa Gillette 134 26 0:28:51.0 0:29:14.4 00:23.4 9:18/M

14 Leanna Aker 1 27 0:29:01.7 0:29:14.2 00:12.5 9:22/M

15 Trisha Spietz 122 28 0:29:07.2 0:29:15.6 00:08.4 9:24/M

16 Monique Walls 92 29 0:29:11.6 0:29:18.6 00:07.0 9:25/M

17 Kim Fredericks 23 30 0:29:13.3 0:29:25.1 00:11.8 9:25/M

18 Carla Morrison 109 31 0:29:22.1 0:29:33.1 00:11.0 9:28/M

19 Cheryl Roper 86 32 0:29:31.3 0:29:35.8 00:04.5 9:31/M

20 Treena Daniels 14 35 0:29:57.8 0:30:06.0 00:08.2 9:40/M

21 Marsha Nelson 108 36 0:30:28.8 0:30:37.9 00:09.1 9:50/M

22 Lisa Gallinatti 24 37 0:30:39.7 0:30:53.9 00:14.2 9:53/M

23 Melissa Brownell 5 38 0:30:40.0 0:30:54.2 00:14.2 9:54/M

24 Kim Cunningham 127 39 0:30:48.4 0:30:53.3 00:04.9 9:56/M

25 Teri Varnum 106 40 0:31:09.1 0:31:18.9 00:09.8 10:03/M

26 Jeanette Spivey 89 41 0:31:10.1 0:31:16.8 00:06.7 10:03/M

27 Michelle Patsey 73 42 0:32:22.7 0:32:34.9 00:12.2 10:26/M

28 Suzi Hand 160 44 0:33:10.9 0:33:34.4 00:23.5 10:42/M

29 Jodi Pretz 77 45 0:33:31.8 0:33:31.8 10:49/M

30 Jackie Hattori 39 46 0:33:57.8 0:34:17.2 00:19.4 10:57/M

31 Gina Hagen 29 47 0:34:13.1 0:34:33.4 00:20.3 11:02/M

Female Adult

Male High School



Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

32 Chris Book 4 48 0:34:13.5 0:34:33.1 00:19.6 11:02/M

33 Sandra Halford 31 49 0:34:13.6 0:34:35.1 00:21.5 11:02/M

34 Jeanette Jones 105 50 0:34:24.3 0:34:35.9 00:11.6 11:06/M

35 Jessica Arnold 121 51 0:34:25.8 0:34:36.8 00:11.0 11:06/M

36 Katie Henry 113 52 0:34:40.6 0:34:49.1 00:08.5 11:11/M

37 Deneen Nelson 104 53 0:34:56.8 0:35:06.2 00:09.4 11:16/M

38 Katie Michlitsch 64 54 0:36:03.6 0:36:15.7 00:12.1 11:38/M

39 Cindi Blansfield 2 55 0:36:24.9 0:36:41.5 00:16.6 11:45/M

40 Michelle Mullins 103 56 0:37:37.6 0:37:47.3 00:09.7 12:08/M

41 Lisa Knapp 101 57 0:37:59.0 0:38:09.2 00:10.2 12:15/M

42 Alicia Madsen 59 58 0:39:06.6 0:39:19.7 00:13.1 12:37/M

43 Cory Pearl 74 60 0:40:05.6 0:40:18.7 00:13.1 12:56/M

44 Sue Baker 152 61 0:42:23.8 0:42:38.2 00:14.4 13:40/M

45 Holly Dickson 147 62 0:42:41.9 0:42:56.9 00:15.0 13:46/M

46 Krystle Meager 146 63 0:44:30.0 0:45:04.8 00:34.8 14:21/M

47 Cindy Winston 107 64 0:44:48.7 0:45:10.9 00:22.2 14:27/M

48 Heather Estes 110 65 0:44:48.7 0:45:11.2 00:22.5 14:27/M

49 Laurie Crawford 138 67 0:45:40.0 0:46:08.9 00:28.9 14:44/M

50 Kimberly Ehrenberg 18 68 0:46:37.3 0:47:07.7 00:30.4 15:02/M

51 Debbie Leighton 53 69 0:46:48.6 0:47:04.4 00:15.8 15:06/M

52 Alicia Hardt 36 70 0:46:51.9 0:47:22.8 00:30.9 15:07/M

53 Jennefer Henson 136 71 0:46:54.8 0:47:02.9 00:08.1 15:08/M

54 Dawn Cummings 13 72 0:47:04.6 0:47:20.3 00:15.7 15:11/M

55 Jill Dolan 17 73 0:47:14.0 0:47:32.2 00:18.2 15:14/M

56 Karyn Horibe 43 74 0:47:14.1 0:47:32.0 00:17.9 15:14/M

57 Kirsten Wilson 96 75 0:47:39.5 0:47:52.4 00:12.9 15:22/M

58 Tracey Reuck 82 76 0:48:16.4 0:48:24.9 00:08.5 15:34/M

59 Lisa Gunderson 28 77 0:48:16.8 0:48:24.5 00:07.7 15:34/M

60 Monika Sundbaum 90 78 0:49:00.8 0:49:19.3 00:18.5 15:48/M

61 Dorothy Harris 38 80 0:49:17.4 0:49:45.2 00:27.8 15:54/M

62 LeeAnn Jaeckel 45 81 0:49:27.6 0:50:05.0 00:37.4 15:57/M

63 Alicia Michlitsch 61 82 0:51:26.1 0:51:38.8 00:12.7 16:35/M

64 Gaelynne Michlitsch 63 83 0:51:26.3 0:51:38.1 00:11.8 16:35/M

65 Tina Pries 118 84 0:51:27.5 0:51:59.5 00:32.0 16:36/M

66 Anna Chamberlain 8 86 0:51:47.0 0:51:59.4 00:12.4 16:42/M

67 Lorna Rakos 79 87 0:51:49.4 0:52:17.0 00:27.6 16:43/M

68 Lisa Kohout 52 89 1:02:32.5 1:02:41.8 00:09.3 20:10/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Barry Carel 111 2 0:20:44.0 0:20:55.3 00:11.3 6:41/M

2 Pete Klobutcher 51 5 0:22:36.4 0:22:40.1 00:03.7 7:17/M

3 Danny Richards 83 6 0:22:40.9 0:22:45.2 00:04.3 7:19/M

4 Bradley Densmore 140 8 0:23:39.0 0:23:41.8 00:02.8 7:38/M

5 Steve Brown 144 11 0:25:01.0 0:25:22.5 00:21.5 8:04/M

6 Tim Wright 99 12 0:25:08.0 0:25:34.6 00:26.6 8:06/M

7 Scottland Jacobson 44 13 0:26:02.5 0:26:12.6 00:10.1 8:24/M

Male Adult



Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

8 Rick Ehrenberg 19 15 0:26:25.4 0:26:52.8 00:27.4 8:31/M

9 Mike Walls 93 18 0:27:09.1 0:27:14.9 00:05.8 8:45/M

10 Mike McCabe 150 19 0:27:14.1 0:27:28.9 00:14.8 8:47/M

11 Mike Howard 142 20 0:27:32.1 0:27:46.4 00:14.3 8:53/M

12 Brent Neu 68 23 0:28:31.3 0:28:39.1 00:07.8 9:12/M

13 Frank Ramirez 85 25 0:28:41.6 0:29:03.7 00:22.1 9:15/M

14 David Hardt 37 33 0:29:37.8 0:29:42.3 00:04.5 9:33/M

15 Daniel Chicketti 10 34 0:29:50.1 0:30:23.3 00:33.2 9:37/M

16 Glenn Dickson 148 43 0:33:02.3 0:33:16.6 00:14.3 10:39/M

17 David Halford 32 59 0:39:16.3 0:39:37.7 00:21.4 12:40/M

18 Robert Rakos 80 66 0:44:55.1 0:45:21.4 00:26.3 14:29/M

19 Joe Lizee 57 79 0:49:01.6 0:49:20.0 00:18.4 15:49/M

20 Colleen Ludden 116 85 0:51:27.6 0:51:59.5 00:31.9 16:36/M

21 Alan Klein 120 88 0:51:54.7 0:52:13.5 00:18.8 16:45/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Mary Ellrodt 102 6 0:27:00.9 0:27:11.5 00:10.6 8:43/M

2 Kaisa Swenddal-White 91 7 0:27:52.3 0:28:18.6 00:26.3 8:59/M

3 Rachel Mason 159 12 0:30:46.2 0:30:52.8 00:06.6 9:55/M

4 Jane McCabe 60 16 0:38:40.2 0:38:57.5 00:17.3 12:28/M

5 Elaine Hetterly 40 18 0:41:43.6 0:42:11.9 00:28.3 13:27/M

6 Teri Goodwin 26 19 0:41:52.1 0:42:09.0 00:16.9 13:30/M

7 Janet Hominda 41 20 0:43:29.6 0:43:48.0 00:18.4 14:02/M

8 Nadyne Meteyer 137 21 0:49:00.7 0:49:22.4 00:21.7 15:48/M

9 Kathy Long 139 22 0:49:13.5 0:49:45.9 00:32.4 15:53/M

10 Sharon Frank 22 23 0:49:31.9 0:49:49.5 00:17.6 15:58/M

11 Tammy Radford 78 24 0:51:17.4 0:51:53.9 00:36.5 16:33/M

12 Kimberly Greene 27 25 1:02:15.8 1:02:41.3 00:25.5 20:05/M

13 Diane Willis 95 26 1:02:18.2 1:02:43.9 00:25.7 20:06/M

14 Lori Harding 35 27 1:02:19.1 1:02:44.9 00:25.8 20:06/M

15 Barbara Nowaczyk 70 28 1:02:33.0 1:02:42.9 00:09.9 20:11/M

Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Mike Hominda 42 1 0:20:54.4 0:20:57.8 00:03.4 6:45/M

2 Erick Lindbergh 54 2 0:21:36.6 0:21:40.7 00:04.1 6:58/M

3 Roy Osterhaus 72 3 0:23:24.7 0:23:29.8 00:05.1 7:33/M

4 Jay Lindbergh 55 4 0:24:02.0 0:24:05.8 00:03.8 7:45/M

5 Ed Holtgraves 161 5 0:26:49.3 0:27:04.5 00:15.2 8:39/M

6 Elbert Field 21 8 0:28:55.4 0:29:01.2 00:05.8 9:20/M

7 David Olson 71 9 0:29:48.6 0:30:04.2 00:15.6 9:37/M

8 Tom Sernka 87 10 0:30:34.3 0:30:39.9 00:05.6 9:52/M

9 Tom Keeley 48 11 0:30:42.2 0:30:42.2 9:54/M

10 Sanford Pearl 76 13 0:31:15.1 0:31:26.3 00:11.2 10:05/M

Male Seasoned Runner

Female Seasoned Runner



Place Name Bib No Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

11 Rick Thompson 149 14 0:32:35.8 0:33:12.0 00:36.2 10:31/M

12 Robert Cangbah 158 15 0:35:49.9 0:36:17.5 00:27.6 11:33/M

13 Reed Roperick 143 17 0:38:48.0 0:39:07.5 00:19.5 12:31/M


